Plate 1

SA 2-340 RX, SA 2-440 RX

4
.?_2

SA 2-340 RX
.~ SA 2-440 RX

Cylinder head, Cylinder, Carburetor

1

6!:2

3687015 001

2 ea, 0940 147 001 Stud M Bx30
at intake manifold
3 ea. 0240 166 001 Stud M 6x15
at exhaust manifold
6 02, 3640 020 001 Stud M 8x40
for cylinder head
with piston with rings, wrist pin
and circlips
Cylinder assy., 70 mm dia,, With: ... .00
2 ea. 0940 147 001 Stud M 8x%30
at intake manifold
3 ea. 0240 166001 Stud M 6x16
at exhaust manifold
6 ea, 3640 020 001 Stud M 8x40
for cylinder head
with piston with rings, wrist pin and
circlips
Hexagon nut M 10, ,..covverines A
Washer 10.7x19%3.6 .. ... .cocivivean
Gasket foreylinder . ...covveveaniranns
Exhaustpipo. ...covvevvnnnsnsannssns
Sealing ring & vvvvvvvsrensiasannsniis
Hexagon nut M B.......oocvvennannns
Spring washerfor M6 ........... ...
TILLOTSON carburetor 4494
11/5" dia, (2 3810 mm)
Main jet 1 turn open
Idla jet 3/4 turn open
Insulating flange . . .o v o vn e R T
Insulating bushing . ......cv i veiuniians

o R

MO GED

&M

I ® | % x|%
3 I =)
& 3 3 : . ESES
Part-Number Description e 5 Part-Number Dascription o e
3 < | 2 < | <
3 o |0 = o | &
Qty. Qty.
1 | 2842003004 Hexagon nut M B........0oeviuans oo 12112 16 | 1450031000 Insulating wWasher ......c.ienrireiins 4 | &
2 | 3644004000 Washer B.AX20%3.5, .. cvvveesiinnasis 12{12 17 | 1342003004 Hexagon nut M 8 self-locking «...... ..« 4141
3 | 3613015000 Cylinderhead .. ... vvenneeveiienness 2 18 | 3667 010000 IBKA BLHCK s soniviy oo b aisiale i ey i 212
3613013 000 Cylinderhead . .......ooooiceninionns 2 19 | 1440015 001 Fillister head screw '/ "*1Bmm ....... 6|6
4 | 3650018000 Cylinder head gasket ........oooiures 2 0972 041 011 Fuel line; state length .. coo v veervaanns 212
3660017 000 Cylinder head ‘gasket . .. ..o cooveinores 2
5 | 3687017001 Cylinder assy., 62 mm dia., with: ........ 2 I

"

i
|
|




Plate 2 SA 2-340 RX, SA 2440 Crankcase, Piston, Crankshaft

1—0
;

{

| » | w sl
e o e @ g =iz
. IR £3
£ | Part-Number Dascription Felag £ Part-Number | Description ‘ bl
5 < | < E <<
= wial || = | CRL 3
i\ Qty. Cey.
1 L]
1 | 3687014000 Crankcase assy, with: | | | 0245023004 Spnng washer for M 10 for TRL Y
Upper and(l’au:ezr1h§.:f and . M 8 SEEAT G e | 0941056000 | Hexagon head screw M 10x45 ) engine & ii-‘
10 ea. 19401 Stud " ! ! mounting: |
| ;sa 3340 139 gg;l} gtud T‘l 8x45 I 3665 013 001 Spark plug BOSCH W 260.T 2. . (22
ea, 0249 120 owel sleeve =l {
2 | 3640018001 Stud M10%45 . ... ....... .....|B |8 | l | * Observe marking on connecting rod. |II 1'. :
3 gggg Ongggg gamtci;::ufisr lockring . | 12 { | i '_:_'o:aranca group; g = ma;:t:g + iz ]
00 rankshaft ......... ! olerance group = ma o
5 | 3630006000 Lip seal 30x62x10 . | 2 1 Tolerance group 5:-7 = marked — F
6 | 0932067003 Ball bearing 6206 CS PTO a6 T [2ihe: | | h 8
7 | 3647022000 D BCE TN 2 s s o ot o s s Vo b L R | | 159
8 | 3632013001 Angular contact bearing 3206 N/ C3 | ! l i 21
magneto L R R P T S DLy 1|1 |4
9 | 0245023003 Spring washer for M 8. . 14| Yid
10 | 2842003 004 HexagonnutM8.. . 14! f A
11 | 3632011000 |°Needle bearing ..... R Ty 2 l |
12 | 3686013001 Piston assy. with rings, tolerance group A .12 | |
3686011 001 Piston assy, with rings, tolerance group AL l 2| | i :
13 | 3616013000 Piston ring with rectangular section, .. ... 2 1 1
62 mm dia. | : ,-
3615011 000 Piston ring with rectangular section, .. ... 2 1 1.
70 mm dia. | | F 1
14 | 3515012000 | Piston ring, L-section 62 mmdia......... 2 . | { e
3615010 000 Piston ring, L-section 70 mm dia. ol 2 ] | i |
15 | 3516002000 NVASEDIN T ceies svin s v vimms 2 I |
3616004000 | Wristpin ....oonoiniin 2 B %
16 | 3645008000 BlrelpiE BRI A e irian oo 4|4 t 1 i
17 | 3644017000 | Washer28.1%32.7%7 ....... 2|2 B
18 | 3645007000 | Spring washer 28.2x33.7%1.5 212 | 1
19 | 2723013000 | lgnitioncam ... ... 1(1 | y ' ;
20 | 0946 001 100 Koy BX 75 . ihveees 111 . !
21 | 3645006000 | Tabwasher....... 11| | i ! 'I
22 | 3642007000 | Collar nut M 14x1.6 .. il 13
23 | 1440026 000 I TRIOBAOC NIDIO . v s vivn vlois ey e | v | .y
I ! ' _' 3
| | ! I B I
. ; '
] | | H
| | | R4S




-

Plate 2

SA 2-340 RX, SA 2-440

Crankcase, Piston, Crankshaft

o | X | x
5 lu: = | 3 = e
: HEINE HH
E Part-Number Description I,.:. z ‘7‘. Part-Numbar Dascription Pl b
5 lZlgl || 2 sl
Clt!-:__ l ! aty.
| fu
1 { 3687014 000 Crankcase assy. with: 0245023004 | Spring washer for M 10 for | 414
Upper and lower halfand, .. ....... .. 1 61 | 0941 056 000 | Hexagon head screw M 10x45} engine 414
: 10 ea, 1940112 101 Stud M Bx65 | | | mounting
| 4 ea. gg:g };9 001 Stud !:«1 8x45 I 3665013 001 Spark plug BOSCHW 260T 2.......... 2
2 ea. 0 000 Dowel sleeve |
2| 3640018001 [ Stud M 10%45 .\ .usivnninnieriion {g |8 * Observe marking on connecting rod.
3 | 3644008 000 Semicircularlockring. . .. vov v 122 Tolerance group 1-++3 = marked + i
4 | 3688009000 CrankahBith Shs s it i " ’ 1 Tolerance group 3:+:5 = marked o |
5 | 3630006000 Lip seal 30x62x10 . S Uk k) Tolerance group 5-+7 = marked = !
6 | 0932057003 Ball bearing 6206 C3 PTO side .....os.- 22| | ‘
7 | 3647022000 e T T T et S AL AR R e s Il B | !
8 | 3632013001 Angular contact bearing 3206 N C3 i \
magneto sida ... ..vviisvahene ey 151
9 | 0245023003 Spring washer for M8 , ... vu e | 14/ 14
10 | 2842003 004 Hexagonnut M8, ... .covneevnnnirens 14} 14
11 | 3632011000 |"Needlebearing .....«vivoooere =orvans [2]2
12 | 3686013001 Piston assy. with rings, tolerance group A .| 2 | | |
3686011 001 Piston assy. with rings, tolerance group A /| ‘ ) ] |
13 | 3615013000 Piston ring with rectangular section, .....!2 | !
62 mm dia. |
3615011 000 Plston ring with rectangular section, .. .. . [ 2
70 mm dia. |
14 | 3615012000 | Piston ring, L-section 62 mm dia...... ... {2 | 3as)
3615010 000 Piston ring, L-section 70 mm dia,, ... .... 2 .
15 | 3616002000 Wrstpin . voen bl 2 ‘ !
3616 004 000 VTSI B A e c g s PR P P e 2
16 | 3645008000 [ Circlip 18X1 . .. covvvrverionnnennn 4|4 | .
17 | 3644017000 Washar28.1 2327 X v crnvnemenvnns s 12 |2 |
18 \ 3645 007 000 Spring washer 28.2x33,7x1.6 . ......... 22 |
99 | 2723013000 | JOnition CamM ... vouvirennaeraniione | | | :
20 | 0946001100 Tl e I B el R U ) 1 :
27 | 3645006000 | Tab WSROI, ... .0ooroeeeiiensnn |t [
22 | 3642007000 | Collarnut M 14X1.5 oo uiieeiionn e 11 : |
23 | 1440026 000 Threaded nipple . .. ... cooeiiinervrn. l 2102 |
l |
| | |
| . 1 R49



Plsta 2 SA 2-340 RX, SA 2-440 RX Ignition coil, Magneto generator
-
| x % % =
o £ = 5 cis
£ 33 (|2 33
E Part-Number Description s 2 S | Part-Number Description 1,; | &
<< E < i<
= ®lwl = !. |8
Cry. | Oty
| |
1| 1483016 000 Ignition cable assy. with: ... ......... 2|2 1 a2 3665 015 000 ignition armature |
- 1 ea. 0265 150 000 Protective cap 1 ea. 3665 016 000 Lighting srmature
1 ea. 1465011 001 Spark plug connec- v 4 1 ea. 3665 018 000 Armature base
tor assy. with spring ! | piate only
2 | 0283108000 IQIIORTOR 1 oievisabbisnssssnsonsase 212 10 | 0244054002 Washer 53x10%T ...u.icvrinnanmns-nfd [2
3 | 36883002000 Ground cable assy., brown, with: . .. . ,2'2l 11 | 0240076 000 Fillister head screw M 5x15. .. ........ 212
1 ea. 0265 152 000 Cable terminal 12 | 0260128003 Insulating hose 3x0.3 2x250mmlong....|2 |2
1 ea. 0265 151 000 Protactive cap 0960 148 001 Insulating hose 5%0,6 1x100 mm long. .. 111
1 ea. 0965 134 000 Claw cable terminal | 13 | 3665010100 Angularterminal plug. . ..o v oovvannans 212
4 | 0847116000 SPECHI PIDE .. o v uacnissonenraanssanss 6|6 14 | 2865012000 Protective COP . « & o os coonarenssnessnesy 212
5 | 0240156000 | Fillister head screw M 6x36............ 6|6 15 | 1483021006 Cable assy.. black, for short-circuiting with: 212
0245023001 | Spring washer for M 5 for 0240 166000, .| 6 | 6 1 ea. 0285 152 000 Terminal
6 | 3844018000 Plate for ignitioncoil . .......00.0- oA il B 1 ea. 1465 016 000 Insulating hose
7 | 0245023002 Sping washerfor M6 ................ 313 16 | 3665011002 Terminal block, 2 poles ........c....un 111
8 | 0840008 001 Fillister head screw M Bx15, ........... 313 17 | 3666017 000 Flywheel assy. without flanged hub ... ... 111
9 | 3683012000 Armature basa plate assy. with: ......... 111 18 | 3666006102 Starter difa . van v s vs s sy v i [ bl )
2 sa. 0240 066 009 Pivot shaft for 19 | 0240059102 Fillister head screw M Bx18......... ... 313
breaker points 0245 023 002 Spring washer for M 6 for 0240058102, .13 3
4 ea, 0245023 001 Spring washer for 20 | 3611035000 Housing for magneto ignition.. ... ...« 1|1
armature fastening 21 | 0241033000 Fillister hoad screw M 6580, ....oovivvs 414
2 ea. 0265077 001 Connecting cable 22 | 3683008 000 Magneto Ignition assy, without flanged hub
to condenser BOSCH No. 0212416 022 111
2 ea. 0283 107 000 Parts set for 23 | 3611003303 Flanged hub without flywheel . ......... 11
breaker. points 2016 124 000 Fillister head screw M BX12. .. ... ..., 414
2 ga, 0289 059 009 Cable, yellow; 1476 007 002 Tool set With: .. .vvvvseriisscassaonns 111
state length 1 ea, 0976 009 102 Box spanner 13 mm
2 ea. 3640 022 002 Fillister hoad scrow and 17 mm
M 5x20 for 1 ea, 1376003 000 Screwdriver 1 %7 mm

R50

generator armature
2 ea, 0940 112 002 Fillister head screw
for ignition
armature
2 ea. 0965091 000 Condenser
2 ea, 0965 108 001 Cable, blue;
state iength
2 sa. 2783 039 000 Set of breaker points
1 ea. 28685 008 000 Lubricating pad

1 ea. 1476 006 000 Double-ended
spanner B mm
and 13 mm

1 ea. 2878 012 000 Tommy bar

1 ea, 2876 014 000 Box spanner 21 mm

.

&
&
1
L
i




Plate1 SA 3650 RX Cylinder head, Cylinder, Carburetor

: il g b
=]
2 o 2 | 2
£ | Part-Number Description o £ | Part-Number Description it
b < = %
= 0 =
Qty. Qty.
1 | 2842003004 | Hexagonnut M8.......... ......... 118! 3650002000 | Gasket for mounting of | 3
2 | 3644004000 Washer 8.4%20%3.5 . ... cvvvvrvvainniin 18i0 | | 3644 004 0C0 Shim, 3,6 mm thick intake manifold |6
3 | 3613013000 Cylindarihead 5w v rvioiansiins iy 3 ! 1342003 004 | Nut, self-locking to cylinder &
4 ( 3650017 000 Gasket for cylinderhead . ............. 31 | 3665 002 200 l Terminal block .. ..ooviiivai i, 1
5 | 1440015 001 Fillister head screw '/,"x18 ... ........ 191 [ 0241 021 004 | Hexagon socket head screw M 4=10., ... 1
B | 3667010000 LT e T e e e 13 | 20 | 3651 008001 Bearing support for st cylinder . ...... .. 1
7 | 3676015001 Cylinder assy., 70 mm dia,, with: .. ... ,..!3 21 | 3651 008 000 Bearing support for 2nd and 3rd cylinder. .| 2
2 ea. 0940 147 001 Stud M 8x30 | 22 | 3661003000 T e Lt e e b e v e 3
at intake manifold 23 | 0942117002 Hexagon nut M B .o iviin v nnvnns 3
3 ea. 0240 165 001 Stud M 6x15 24 3651 006 000 L L Thy] e e e b, o b ey RS B & S5 3
at exhaust manifold 25 | 0244021000 Washer 82x14x 1,600, 0 o oo aiaivins a
6 ea, 3640 020 001 Stud M Bx40 26 | 0941057 007 Fillister head screw M 6x12. . .......... 3
for cylinder head, 27 | 3640021 001 Adjusting screw M 6x25 . ........ ... 1
piston with rings, wrist pin and 0316 057 000 Hexagon nUt M 8. . cov v ivownnainni 1
circlips 28 | 3686012000 Adjustable shaft with:, . . oo 0o ATy 1
8 | 3650018000 T e A A e e e 1 ea, 0645 001 000 Circlip
8 | 3673008000 EXBAUSTIDINg e e i iAs S tan i th el 0245023 004 Spring washer for M 10 foranaine 6
10 | 0245023 002 Spring washer for M 6 . | 19 | 0841 056 000 Hexagon head screw = n&n 6
11 | 0316057002 | Hexagon nut M6 .. ........coovuives. 9 M 10x45 maatng
12 | 1481 024000 TILLOTSON carburetor HD ~ 13 A ., .. 13 |
11/2" dia. (2 38,10 mm), Main jet 1/, | |
turn open, Idle jet 1 turn open |
0972 041 011 Fuel line; state length 7 | 3 | |
13 | 1942012000 | Hexagon nutM10... |12 { 5
14 | 0843076000 Washer 10.7%19%3.5 w2
16 | 3650016000 | Gasketfor cylinder .. i | a | |
16 | 3650002000 | Gasket ¢ 13 | |
17 | 1447015 001 Insulating: bush ) m;"”“’ 61 |
18 | 0944 003 005 Shim, 1.6 mm thick 't;‘g b Ll |
19 | 1842003004 | Nut, self-locking e A o |
0841064004 | Hexagon head screw M WOIARS, 6 -
Bx25 J manifold |
3667013 000 s s e (e A 6
3663002001 | Hose 44x53x50 ... |3 |
3651 009 000 Hose clamp ....... .| 6 !
R51




Plate 2

SA 3-650 RX

Crankcase, Piston, Crankshaft

»
: HIRE |
£ Part-Number Description o E Part-Number |' Description
£ 5 £
Qty. Qty.
1| 3687016000 Houslng assy. with upper and lower half and| 1 |
14 ea, 1940112 101 Stud M 8x65 ! | '
°6 8a. 0940 149 001 Stud M 8x45
2 sa, 0249 120 000 Dowel sleave
2 | 3640018001 STUAIMET DR A B T T e 12
3 | 1440026 000 Threaded nipple . ................... 3
4 | 3644008000 | Semicirculariock ring. ............ . ... 3 |
5 | 3644006100 Semicircularlock ing. ..............., 1 |
6 | 3686011001 Pistan assy. with rings, tolerance group A .| 3
7| 3615010000 | Piston ring, L-section, 70 mm dia. . . ..... 3 [
B | 3616011000 Piston ring, rectangular section, 70 mm dia. | 3 |
8 | 3645008 000 Gl N e e S [ |
10 | 3832011 000 *Needle bearing . .................... 3 |
11 | 3616 004 000 \ i 0 et e 3 |
12 | 3820007 000 Lip seal 30x72x10, PTO side .......... 1 |
13 | 1432005 101 Ball bearing 6306 C3 PTO side 2
14 | 3647 023 000 Spacer ring 1 r
16 | 3688010000 VLY SR o e e SN o 1
16 | 3632013 001 Angular contact ball magneto 1
ibearing 3206 N C3 } side
17 | 3630006 000 Lip seal 30x62x10 1
18 | 09486001 100 L R N e i L R ]
19 | 3644017 000 Washer . .......... 2
20 | 3645007 Spring washer .. ... o2 |
21 | 2723013 000 Ignition cam ; 1 |
22 | 3645 006 000 ab washer ....... 1
23 | 3842007 000 Collar nut M 14x1.6 . 1
24 | 0245023003 Spring washer for M 8 . .| 20
25 | 2842003 004 Hexagon it M B ol o 20
* Observe marking on connecting rod
Tolerance group 1:+:3 = marked +
Tolerance group 3:++5 = marked 0
Tolerance group 6:++7 = marked —

152

1o Bodm b duipe

S e




Plate3 SA 3-650 RX Ignition coil, Magneto generator

: 2 ; :
) S
z ! 2 = g
= Part-Number Description ™ - Part-Number Description "
3 < 3 <
= © = Ll
Qty. Qty.
1 | 1483016000 cable assy. With: .. ...c..cvevuuns 3 ! 20 | 3683008000 Magneto generator assy. without flanged .| 1
1 22, 0265 150 000 Protective cap [ hub BOSCH No. 0204 407 001
1 22 1465 011 001 Spark plug connector 21 | 3611003304 Flanged hub without flywheel . ....,. ... 1
assy. with spring 2015 124 000 Fillister head screw M 6x12............ 4
3665012001 | Sperk plug BOSCHW260T2,,......., 3 22 | 0240059102 Fillister head acrew M BX18, . ... .0.v0 3
0260 128003 | iasulating hose 3x0.3 } {onoth 3 23 | 0245023002 Spring washerfor M6 ., ..o vivvviniis 3
0560148001 | Insulating hose 5x0,6 | Statelengt 1 24 | 3656005102 | Starterdist ... ...essssnernnsoenaes 1
1455016000 | Imstlating bushing ... ...oovnvins, Ml 25 | 3611035000 Housing for magneto generator ,........ 1
Q205152000 | Tormioal .. .. ..o\ cuianrvnnanrerns 3 26 | 0241033000 Fillister head screw M 6x80............ 4
012 000 ORI CINY s v o S 3 0986518101 Starter rope with handle ... ...... S el 1
3885010100 Angalarterminal cap . ........c00u0uss 3
3 | 3683002000 | Ground cabie assy., brown, with:........ 3
1 ea. 0265 152 000 Terminal
1 w2, D265 151 000 Protective cap
. 1 #2. 0965 134 000 Claw tarminal
4 | 0240155000 | Fillister head screw M 5%35,..... e 9
5 | 0245023001 | SpringwasherforM5 .. ...........00. 9
6| 0847116000 | Spacertube .................. A 9
7] 3665014000 | Contlenser .. ... cocoveinioinnriis 3
8 | 2851017000 e R R S 3
] 023000 ‘ Soring washerforMd4 ,........ P e 3
10 | 0840018000 Fillister head screw M 4%6. . .........., 3
1 109000 | Ignition armature . ............¢00.us 3 ?
2 OPAAOID 000 b PI .. . . ahs 1
13 | 0540008 001 Filister head screw M 6x15. ., ......... 2
14 | 0245023002 | SpringwasherforMB................ 3
15 | 3665011003 Tesminal block, 3poles. . .............. 1
16 | 0240053 101 Fillister head screw M 6x18.....,..,.... 1
17 | 3651 007 000 R T Ry 1 i
18/ | 0240076000 Fillister hoad screw M 5x15. ,.....,.... 3
19 | 0244054002 Washer 53%10x%1 ... .. ..o iinnriin. 3
R53




SA 2-340 RX, SA 2-440 RX, SA 3-650 RX Recoil starter

R LA ]
™ ¢
_'. < * N
i %
i
v~
(2
o
W
|
3¢ [ | % 3¢ | ¢ |5
] o 8 - -
: R | i
E Part-Number Description wlalall 2 Part-Number Doscription ol e
3 < |<]] = gls o
= win |l = “ w
Qty, Qty.
1 = cancelled t 1463 010 000 Instruction label for recoil sterter ........ 101 (1
2 | 3670008002. | Recoll starter assy., anticlockwise rotation .| 1 | 1 1 English/French
3670 008 004 Recoil startar assy., anticlockwise rotation .| 1 |1 | 1 3666 006102 SHARAr diSC: <\ v v s i e e ol TR B A
SKIROULE version 0245023 002 Spring washerfor M6 .. ... ..o 3.131|8
3 | 0940008001 Fillister head screw M 6%156. . .......... 41414 0240059102 Eillister head scraw M Bx18... ........ 3|3l3
»; 0246 023 002 Spring wlastrer ToRMB s T Sty 41414 0986 518 101 Starter rope with handle.. ...... ..o 1111
cancolled. . vy v amve oo hs e |
6 | 1470005001 Rope assy. with soldered nipple0998126000{ 1 | 1 1 |
7 | 1452020000 ClAMPINGCONE « ¢ o v i vnenrrrioesens b ol
‘8 | 1452019000 Clamping fNG .« o.vcvsveremsranaasas 111 ‘ 1
9 | 1452017 000 Starterhandle . ... ocoe e eian o 1 T 1 B \
10 | 1452 016 000 BT e s e e ta e Eeaa el mni s e a0 |
11 | 1447011000 | Collarsleave .........covenniserins s [2]2]2 |
12 | 3652002100 ROPO.GUIAE v .o vsvnr oo inen 0 |
13 | 0244 054 002 Washer B3 X 00T L5 5 iia s sicnieisdiey 2022
14 | 3640008 001 Self-tapping fillister head screw M 5x15. .12 |2 | 2 |
16 | 3670007 102 StartarhoUAING 2 e i virons sae ve e 111 |1
0989112000 OHING POt - o cvvsvnnvrcavmsionevaney [ B |
16 | 3652003000 Cantaring PIece . ov vt i i 11101 |
17 1444 021 002 Washer 41.6x54%08 .. ......c.onunenn gl [
18 | 1439010001 Spiral SPring. . ..ccovieieiianiiin e 1117 13
19 | 3652001 100 POl i asimieinimin s sk iram o Trin s ronin e 111 |1
20 | 1462018000 StArer paW] i v v ey S 21212
21 1444 021 000 Washer 41.8%54x0.1 .. ... vvernwnann 11111
22 | 1452021 000 Brake plata . ooci it e 104 1A |
23| 1445011000 | Spring Washer . ...........cccconn... 101 1 |
24 | 1444021 000 Washer 41.6X54%0.1 ..o ovvinvriennnn X | x Ix*) I
1444 021 001 Washer 41.6%54%x0.3 .. .. ... viiuenin X | x| x
1444 021 002 Washer 41.6%54X%0.8 .., ...c..nvnnenns x| x |x
26 | 1439011000 Brake spring .o eicssrranrarnsginss 11111
26 | 0245023003 Spring washerfor M8 ............ ..., 1 1111
27 | 1815007 000 Hexagon head screw M 8x20 . ......... 111 (1
]

*) x = as required

R54 :




